TOWN OF BAR NUNN
2026 FEE SCHEDULE

In all instances in which a fee has been set by Ordinance, that fee shall be the appropriate fee.

Where not specifically mentioned below, the fee is as set by prior Resolution or as set by

Ordinance.
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
NOTArY SEIVICES....uiiieiiiieiriiit it e ss s e s sss s sas ssass sas sssessassssasssnsssean $5.00 per Signature
Research (Less Than 3 YEArS).......ccceeveeererrenercerenenneseesseaesseesssnssssesssassssassssnseesasssnsessassenes $25.00 an Hour
Research(More Than 3 YEAIS)...c.cccceeverrrercseensseesneessesssseeesseessesssasesessssasesessssssssesssssssansns $40.00 an Hour
24-Hour Malt Beverage (Alcohol Permit)........ccccececiiicennnsnncsnssnssecsnssssessnsnssssssssnssnses $50.00 per Day
Non-Sufficient Funds (Returned Check Charge)........cccuurceeveccersrrnerceennnesessesssssesseessssssnesessansnns $35.00
CONLraCtOrs LICENSE...cuucueiecriececeie ittt s s s ses e e e sessessssss sessssssssssssssssnssnssssnes $35.00
Community Center Rental-Personal.........ccccecevveniuninnnee $100.00 base for 4 Hrs (Card held for Incidentals)
Community Center Rental-Commercial.........cccocceverevrnunnne $400 base for 4 Hrs (Card held for Incidentals)

Bar Nunn Community Center Membership Fees
*Membership grants access to weightroom during office hours & after hours
*Membership grants access to gym after hours (gym is accessible to all guest free during business hours)
Hours of Operation: Monday through Sunday 3:00 a.m. - 11:00 p.m.
_ i N _ College |
Adults Couple Miltary, EMS, (Upto b Military, EMS, Seniors High School Student Military, EMS,
(19 & Older) P LEO Couple | people. Upto LEO Family (62 & Older) {15-18) (12+ Credits) & LEO
age 18)
Monthly $12.00 $20.00 $10.00 $25.00 $15.00 FREE $8.00 $8.00 $6.00
$3.00/ person| $1.50/person
Daily $3.00 $3.00/ Person | $1.50/ Person ? i FREE §3.00 $3.00 $3.00
aver 16 over 16
Annual $122.00 £204.00 £102.00 $255.00 £127.50 FREE §82.00 $82.00 $56.00
12 Month Sale
15% off in $103.00 §173.00 $86.50 $216.00 §108.00 FREE §70.00 $70.00 $51.00
January

+ First Key Card - $8.00 Replacement Cards - $10.00 each
* Family Card Setup - $8.00/card for each person 16 years and up
* Bar Nunn Fire Department Members Free w/ successful completion of annual physical fitness test




UTILITY RATES & FEES

Hydrant Meter Deposit $2,500 held until meter is returned and condition evaluated
Hydrant Meter Rental..........ocoeeveececernecnennnnesesseesesesssassssssessessssssesssnsnnnns $55.39 Per Month (Not Pro-rated)
Hydrant Meter Water USage.........cccvveeveecrrernerssnssnneseesnsssesssessassssssnssssssssssesnans $4 Per 1,000 Gallons
Late Fee (Applied First Business Day of Month Following Bill)..................... $15 Per Month Past Due

Shut Off Fee for Non-Payment...........ccccoceivininninnicsncnninnnsnnenssssssssesnenns $50 (Must be paid to regain service)

*Service is shut off if the account balance is 60 days past due*

WATER & SEWER RATES
Sewer Treatment
Water Flat Wat S arm 1000 gallo
ater Fla Code ater per il EWET Code per gallons
Rate 1000 gallons Flat Rate based on water
usage
34 Inch Bar Nunn $19.76 R1 $4.00 BMR $£17.00
¥ Inch Wardwell $19.76 Ri $4.00 OR1 $18.66 TR1 $2.85
¥ lnch MWH $19.76 R1 $4.00 OR2 $21.00 TR1 $2.85
% Inch Double $38.40 RD1 $4.00 oD1 $37.32 TR1 $2.95
Commercial
3 Inch $19.76 C1 $4.00 0C1 $18.65 TC1 $2.95
Bar Nunn 1Inch BMNC $19.00
1Inch $£32.29 c2 $£4.00 oC2 $£31.95 TC1 $2.95
BMNC2 $30.95
Bar Nunn 1'% Inch
1'%inch $53.17 C3 $4.00 0C3 $54.09 TC1 $2.95
2 Inch $78.24 C4 $4.00 0C4 $80.65 TC1 $2.95
2% Inch £115.83 Ch $4.00 OChH 5120.50 1C1 $2.85
3 Inch 5145.06 Ca $4.00 oCa 5151.50 TC1 $2.85
4 Inch $187.85 c7 $4.00 oC7 £190.50 TC1 $2.95




BAR NUNN WATER TAP FEE SCHEDULE

BREAK DOWN OF WATER TAP FEES
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2025

SIZE DIST. SDC REGIONAL SIV TOTAL
%" $2,152.50**  + $1,869.00 = $4,021.50
1” $5,145.00**  + $2,991.00 = $8,136.00
1%" $10,132.50**  + $3,739.00 =  $13,871.50
2" $16,117.50** + $11,964.00 =  $28,081.50

LICENSED CONTRACTORS TO PAY FOR MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION OF TAPS
%”,1” 1 %" Regional are Exempt from fee if on Regional Water Line
**DOES NOT INCLUDE MATERIALS (see Specs)
FIRE LINE FEES EFFECTIVE 6/5/19: $2,000.00
PLUMBING PERMIT FOR WATER-  $35.00
PLUMBING PERMIT FOR SEWER-  $35.00

Both $70.00
$54.00 FOR EACH INSPECTION THAT FAILS

BAR NUNN SEWER TAP FEES

EFFECTIVE January 1, 2025 (Subject to change)

SDC 201 FEES TOTAL FEE
$169.05 + $1,516.00 = $1,685.05
$185.00 + $2,426.00 = $2.611.00
$213.15 + $3,032.00 = $3,245.15
$246.75 + $9,702.00 = $9,948.75

*** IF ASPHALT MUST BE CUT, IT WILL BE BILLED BACK TO CUSTOMER TO HAVE IT REPLACED.
THIS APPLIES TO BOTH WATER AND/OR SEWER TAPS!!




BAR NUNN WATER TAP FEE SCHEDULE

3” TO 6” TAPS
EFFECTIVE January 1, 2025 (subject to change)

SIZE DIST. SDC REGIONAL SIV TOTAL
3” $32,077.50 +  $23,929.00 = $56,006.50
4” $50.031.45 +  $37,389.00 = $87,420.50
6” $99,906.45 + $74,778.00 =  $174,684.45

CONTRACTOR SUPPLY’S PER SPECS.
DOES NOT INCLUDE MATERIALS

LICENSED CONTRACTORS TO PAY FOR MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION OF TAPS.

OVER 2” WILL BE FIGURED PER CONTRACTORS PRICE OF INSTALLING + DISTIRCT
SDC AND REGIONAL FEES

FIRE LINE FEES EFFECTIVE 6-5-19 : $2,000.00
PLUMBING PERMIT FOR WATER: $35.00
PLUMBING PERMIT FOR SEWER: $35.00

BOTH: $70.00
$54.00 FOR EACH INSPECTION THAT FAILS



PLANNING AND ZONING

Preliminary Plat.......cceiieceseeseereeseeseesesessesssssessesssssssesssssesssssessesassessessassesssssassessssssssssasanns $750.00
Final Plat/ Re-Plat (25 10tS OF 1€5S)......cccuierrreseeninerseresseesessssassesessssesssssssesesssnssassesassessesss $1,000.00
Final Plat/ Re-Plat (26 10tS OF MOTE).......ccccevererenernernennenssessessssessesssessssessesssssesasssesassassnes $1,500.00
Minor Boundary Adjustment Plat..........ccocieniiiininnnnninnneniiininsmsiinnisissssisseenns $175.00
Right-0f-Way VacCatioN.......cccceceerereeereerereersesesisssessessassesessssssesssssassesessssssssssssasessessssssess ssassnns $300.00
ZONE ChANGE.....cuereecerceeree st serseesee st see et sesses e e sessessesasssesassssssensssesassessessessereesssesassereasssasaans $500.00
CoNAItIONAl USE PEIMIL.....cccccieriieeerecsisserecstissssseesiessssssesssssssssssssesassasssssssssssassesses senassssssans $400.00
Variances/Exception (RESIAENtial)........cccccveerereererunerensesesersneneeseseeseesessssessenssnsssessanssssassssesas $50.00
Variances/Exception (COmMMErCial).........ceviceevereneerereseeseesnsenteseseesessessssesesssssesessssessssssssenns $600.00
Site Plan Review (Residential up to 20,000 square feet)......c..cccccerrerrreerererrenensssnsseneennnnns $250.00
Site Plan Review (Commercial up to 20,000 square feet)......cccceceeveerrrrrveeseeneensunssnessenenns $500.00
Site Plan Review (20,001-43,560 SQUAre fEet)........ccccevrmrrrrreecererereernennssseesessnesennnnsensans $1,000.00
Site Plan Review (43,561 square feet Or MOre)........ccccevcveeeveecersnsseeseesenssseesnssanssnssenssnns $1,500.00
Y0 4 =3 L [ ) 1 S $1,000.00
[ LXoto Yo - L o) T $150.00
MODIlE HOME/RV Park LICENSE...uueieeeeeeeererereeerseesrerserressssessessessssessssssssessessesssssesssssessssssssones $125.00
Mobile Home Compliance INSPeCtiON........ccuieiiieiiiiiniiiinissnennesssssisssssissiesssssssssssssssnsens $300.00
BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Fees Based on Valuation of Improvements Unless Otherwise Indicated Below

Building Plan Review (ReSIENTIAl).........cceeerevrerererereererernneersseesssesesasssssesressessesesessassesessassees $200.00
Plan Review (Multi-Family Under $25,000.00 Permit Valuation........c..ceeeeeererunnennes $100.00 Per Unit

Plan Review (Multi-Family, Commercial and Industrial...................Equal to 55% of the Permit Fee

WALEE PEIMIL....c.ecereiuisenresnnsesnssssssn s snsssssstsesssssessssssss ssssssasssessssssesesssssssssssssusssssssessas susssssssssessas $35.00
SEWEE PEIMIL..cciuuiiuceiieiiiiecstisisaessesstesseessessasssssssesssssessssesssssssssestesse st sessessessesssssssassassassssssassesassnnse $35.00
FUEL/GaS/APPIIANCE......ceeeecereeeererreere s sresseseesssessessssssssensesssssesssassesssssassessnssassesessasssssassesesesseranes $35.00
Demolition (Residential) Complete(Utilities involved).........ccoceeeeemreceeceecrrsesseeceeneeseeccnnnenes $100.00
Demolition (Commercial) Complete(Utilities involved)......c.cccceevrceirivicessnsnecssnesnesncnssnncnnes $200.00
LandScaping Plan REVIEW..........cccveeureerereererereseesseeseseesssssesessssesesessssssesesssassessssssssssssasessssersssessassens $50.00
SHBN e eeereeeeereteeestessten e st estese et esssresaesreene saesaeene e s s ese saen saesReeRt sEeaR eeeRseR eR e Re R R R ReRaeraern aersern e aesaneaaran $50.00
STIEEL/CUID CUL...cueireciieieesecieeceireesescas e sssssessaes st seesnsssessassnsssssssesss st aesssssssssssssssssassesassnnsssssessens $35.00
MODbile HOME (SINGIE WIHE.......cveeerereeeerererresererassesesessssssesssssssesssssssessassssessessenasssassaneresense $35.00
Mobile HOMe (DOUDIE WiIde)......ccvveveeieieeererieneeserenneeeesesiesnesesssessssssassesssssessesessesesessssessessssessenan $70.00

Inspection Fee (EaCh OCCUITENCE).......ccceeeeeeesecersrensenenseesnesasssesssessesssseses sesessassssssessssssssasnnensens $54.00



COMBINED BUILDING, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES
All permit fees are based on the valuation of the work, including materials and labor.
The permit applicant shall provide an estimated valuation at the time of application.

PERMIT COST IS $35.00 PLUS EVALUATION

VALUATION PERMIT FEE

$1.00 $1,000.00 $35.00
$1,001.00 $1,100.00 $36.00
$1,101.00 $1,200.00 $37.00
$1,201.00 $1,300.00 $38.00
$1,301.00 $1,400.00 $39.00
$1,401.00 $1,500.00 $40.00
$1,501.00 $1,600.00 $41.00
$1,601.00 $1,700.00 $42.00
$1,701.00 $1,800.00 $43.00
$1,801.00 $1,900.00 $44.00
$1,901.00 $2,000.00 $45.00
$2,001.00 $3,000.00 $52.50
$3,001.00 $4,000.00 $60.00
$4,001.00 $5,000.00 $67.50
$5,001.00 $6,000.00 $75.00
$6,001.00 $7,000.00 $82.50
$7,001.00 $8,000.00 $90.00
$8,001.00 $9,000.00 $97.50
$9,001.00 $10,000.00 $105.00
$10,001.00 $11,000.00 $112.50
$11,001.00 $12,000.00 $120.00
$12,001.00 $13,000.00 $127.50
$13,001.00 $14,000.00 $135.00
$14,001.00 $15,000.00 $142.50
$15,001.00 $16,000.00 $150.00
$16,001.00 $17,000.00 $157.50
$17,001.00 $18,000.00 $165.00
$18,001.00 $19,000.00 $172.50
$19,001.00 $20,000.00 $180.00
$20,001.00 $21,000.00 $187.50
$21,001.00 $22,000.00 $195.00
$22,001.00 $23,000.00 $202.50
$23,001.00 $24,000.00 $210.00
$24,001.00 $25,000.00 $217.50
$25,001.00 $26,000.00 $225.00
$26,001.00 $27,000.00 $232.50
$27,001.00 $28,000.00 $240.00
$28,001.00 $29,000.00 $247.50
$29,001.00 $30,000.00 $255.00




$30,001.00 $31,000.00 $262.50
$31,001.00 - $32,000.00 $270.00
$32,001.00 $33,000.00 $277.50
$33,001.00 $34,000.00 $285.00
$34,001.00 $35,000.00 $292.50
$35,001.00 $36,000.00 $300.00
$36,001.00 $37,000.00 $307.50
$37,001.00 $38,000.00 $315.00
$38,001.00 $39,000.00 $322.50
$39,001.00 $40,000.00 $330.00
$40,001.00 $41,000.00 $337.50
$41,001.00 $42,000.00 $345.00
$42,001.00 $43,000.00 $352.50
$43,001.00 $44,000.00 $360.00
$44,001.00 $45,000.00 $367.50
$45,001.00 $46,000.00 $375.00
$46,001.00 $47,000.00 $382.50
$47,001.00 $48,000.00 $390.00
$48,001.00 $49,000.00 $397.50
$49,001.00 $50,000.00 $405.00
$50,001.00 $51,000.00 $412.50
$51,001.00 $52,000.00 $420.00
$52,001.00 $53,000.00 $427.50
$53,001.00 $54,000.00 $435.00
$54,001.00 $55,000.00 $442.50
$55,001.00 $56,000.00 $450.00
$56,001.00 $57,000.00 $457.50
$57,001.00 $58,000.00 $465.00
$58,001.00 $59,000.00 $472.50
$59,001.00 $60,000.00 $480.00
$60,001.00 $61,000.00 $487.50
$61,001.00 $62,000.00 $495.00
$62,001.00 $63,000.00 $502.50
$63,001.00 $64,000.00 $510.00
$64,001.00 $65,000.00 $517.50
$65,001.00 $66,000.00 $525.00
$66,001.00 $67,000.00 $532.50
$67,001.00 $68,000.00 $540.00
$68,001.00 $69,000.00 $547.50
$69,001.00 $70,000.00 $555.00
$70,001.00 $71,000.00 $562.50
$71,001.00 $72,000.00 $570.00
$72,001.00 $73,000.00 $577.50
$73,001.00 $74,000.00 $585.00
$74,001.00 $75,000.00 $592.50
$75,001.00 $76,000.00 $600.00
$76,001.00 $77,000.00 $607.50




$77,001.00 $78,000.00 $615.00
$78,001.00 $79,000.00 $622.50
$79,001.00 $80,000.00 $630.00
$80,001.00 $81,000.00 $637.50
$81,001.00 $82,000.00 $645.00
$82,001.00 $83,000.00 $652.50
$83,001.00 $84,000.00 $660.00
$84,001.00 $85,000.00 $667.50
$85,001.00 $86,000.00 $675.00
$86,001.00 $87,000.00 $682.50
$87,001.00 $88,000.00 $690.00
$88,001.00 $89,000.00 $697.50
$89,001.00 $90,000.00 $705.00
$90,001.00 $91,000.00 $712.50
$91,001.00 $92,000.00 $720.00
$92,001.00 $93,000.00 $727.50
$93,001.00 $94,000.00 $735.00
$94,001.00 $95,000.00 $742.50
$95,001.00 $96,000.00 $750.00
$96,001.00 $97,000.00 $757.50
$97,001.00 $98,000.00 $765.00
$98,001.00 $99,000.00 $772.50
$99,001.00 $100,000.00 $780.00

For valuations exceeding $100,000.00, the building permit fee shall be $780.00 for the
first $100,000.00, plus $5.50 for each additional $1,000.00, or fraction thereof.

A plan review fee is assessed on building permits that exceed $25,000.00 in valuation
for multi-family, commercial and industrial buildings.
THE PLAN REVIEW FEE, !F REQUIRED IS IN ADDITION TO THE PERMIT FEE AND
IS EQUAL TO FIFTY-FIVE PERCENT OF THE PERMIT FEE

A plan review fee of $200.00 is assessed on all new one (1) and two (2) family
residential buildings. Multi-family buildings that don't exceed $25,000.00 in valuation
of the building permit will be assessed a plan review fee of $100.00 per unit.

After-the-fact permits (construction initiated before review and approval of a complete
building permit application) shall be assessed double the building permit fee.



